TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONVERD, LLC		110/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WithGreen Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 Arthur Ave.	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77833975	ENVIROBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900227701

6163367000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRADNER - 325125 (ASSIGN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Eagle
Signature:	/Timothy E. Eagle/

REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK

Date:	07/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bradner T4US Assignment#page1.tif source=Bradner T4US Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0729

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, the owner of record of the United States Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks") is conVerd LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company of 15 Benton Drive, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01028, which has been converted by law into a Colorado limited liability company conVerd, LLC of P.O. Box 1078, Denver, Colorado, 80201 ("conVerd"), and subsidiary thereof, conVerd IP LLC, a Colorado limited liability company of 5670 Washington St., Denver, Co 80216, ("conVerd IP"), may also have rights in some or all of the above-referenced marks;

WHEREAS, WithGreen Acquisition Company, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company of 2300 Arthur Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois, 60007 ("WithGreen"), wishes to acquire the Marks and all rights, obligations, applications and registrations relating thereto, including without limitation all of the goodwill associated therewith, the right to sue and recover for existing and prior infringements, and the right to control and settle any opposition relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the above, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, conVerd and conVerd IP hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WithGreen the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all rights, obligations, applications and registrations relating thereto, including without limitation all of the goodwill associated therewith, the right to sue and recover for existing and prior infringements, and the right to control and settle any opposition relating thereto.

This assignment is entered into and effective as of the 3 pof Wober, 2011.

conVerd LLC

Its:

conVegat IP LLC

Hts:

Sout Milauft

4573529 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0730

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Serial No. 85254770 For the Mark ENVIROSCAPE MURAL Filed March 1, 2011

United States Trademark Serial No. 85254748 For the Mark GREENLIGHT Filed March 1, 2011

United States Trademark Serial No. 77833975 For the Mark ENVIROBOARD Filed September 24, 2009

United States Trademark Registration No. 4026199 United States Trademark Serial No. 85248269 For the Mark BLOX-LITE Filed February 22, 2011 Registered September 13, 2011

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0731